21st February, 2025

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051 Fax: 022-26598237/38 **BSE Limited**

Corporate Relationship Department 1st Floor, New Trading Ring, PJ Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 00 Fax: 022-22723121/1278

PVR INOX Limited

7th Floor, Lotus Grandeur Building, Veera Desai Road, Opposite Gundecha Symphony, Andheri (west), Mumbai – 400053

<u>Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of</u> <u>Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, as amended</u>

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, I am making this disclosure to inform that I have bought 9,890 equity shares of the Company.

The disclosure in the format prescribed under Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, as amended, is attached herewith.

This is for your information and record.

Yours sincerely,

Sanjeev Kumar Promoter

Encl: A/a

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, as amended

Name of the Target Company (TC)	PVR INOX Limited			
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Mr. Sanjeev Kumar (Acquirer) (Persons Acting in Concert as per Annexure-1)			
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	Yes			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	National Stock Exchange of India Limited and BSE Limited			
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/v oting capital whereve r applicab le(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)	
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of :				
a) Shares carrying voting rights	2,46,98,326	25.15	25.15	
 b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non- disposal undertaking/ others) 	23,16,000	2.36 -	2.36	
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares		-	-	
 d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) 				
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	2,70,14,326	27.51	27.51	

	Details of acquisition /sale				
a)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold	9,890	0.01	0.01	
b)	VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares	-	-	-	
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold	-	-	-	
d)	Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer	-	-	-	
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	9,890	0.01	0.01	
Af	ter the acquisition /sale , holding of:				
b) c)	Shares carrying voting rights Shares encumbered with the acquirer VRs otherwise than by shares Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition	2,47,08,216 23,16,000 - -	25.16 2.36 - -	25.16 2.36 - -	
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	2,70,24,216	27.52	27.52	
marke rights	of acquisition / sale (e.g. open et / off-market / public issue / issue / preferential allotment / se transfer etc).	Open Market			
or dat	of acquisition / sale of shares / VR e of receipt of intimation of ent of shares, whichever is able	February 20, 2025			
	w share capital / total voting capital TC before the said acquisition \neq	9,81,99,962 equity shares			
	v share capital/ total voting capital TC after the said acquisition / sale	9,81,99,962 equity shares			
	Total diluted share/voting capital of the 9,81,99,962 equity shares TC after the said acquisition /sale				

(*) Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Regulation 31 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Signature of the acquirer / seller / Authorised Signatory

Sanjeev Kumar Promoter Place: New Delhi Date: 21st February, 2025

Annexure -1

Persons Acting in Concert (PACs)

Name of PACs	No of equity shares	
AJAY KUMAR BIJLI	5447205	
SELENA BIJLI	294573	
NAYANA BIJLI	54000	
NIHARIKA BIJLI	184783	
AAMER KRISHAN BIJLI	0	
PAVAN KUMAR JAIN	308992	
NAYANTARA JAIN	173000	
SIDDHARTH JAIN	465589	
GFL LIMITED	15835940	
INOX INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED	150174	
TOTAL	2,29,14,256	